Net Investment Assets 1,547,819 10.3 1,707,244 1,388,394

 1,439,864 10.7 1,593,929 1,285,799

31 March 2018

 Percentage
change

Value on
Increase

Value on
Decrease

  £’000 % £’000 £’000

Net Investment Assets 1,439,864 10.7 1,592,929 1,285,799

Total assets available to pay benefits 1,358,592 10.5 1,501,244 1,215,940

Page 139

LONDON BOROUGH OF HACKNEY PENSION FUND ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2018-19

84

Interest Rate Risk – Sensitivity Analysis

The Council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund
and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. A 100 basis points (bps) movement
in interest rates is consistent with the level of sensitivity applied as part of the Fund’s risk
management strategy.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain
constant, and shows the effects in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/-
100 bps change in interest rates:-

Asset Type   Carrying amount
as at

31 March 2019

 Change in year in the net assets
available to pay benefits

   +100 bps -100 bps
   £’000   £’000

Cash & Cash Equivalents   26,817  268 (268)

Cash Balances   18,348  183 (183)

Fixed Interest Securities*   245,380  (31,507) 31.507

Total   290,544  (31,055) 31,055

Asset Type   Carrying amount

as at
31 March 2018

 Change in year in the net assets
available to pay benefits

   +100 bps -100 bps
   £’000   £’000

Cash & Cash Equivalents   33,132  331 (331)

Cash Balances   27,484  275 (275)

Fixed Interest Securities*   170,087  (21,839) 21,839

Total   230,703  (21,233) 21,233

Note that an increase in the interest rates results in a decrease in the value of the bond portfolio
and vice versa. Unlike for cash and its equivalents the change is due both to the impact of the
duration (between 12-13 years) period of the bonds and the inverse relationship between bond
prices and interest rates.

Currency Risk

The Pension Fund may invest in financial instruments and transact in denominated currencies
other than its functional currency (£UK). As a result the Fund is exposed to risks that the
exchange rate of its currency relative to other foreign currencies may change in a manner that